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SECRETARIAT 

Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee  

(A statutory body established through an Act of Government of Madhya Pradesh)               

Office: Tagore Hostel No. T-2, Ground Floor-Left Wing, Shyamla Hills, 

Bhopal – 462002   Phone and Fax No. (0755) – 2660461 
 email:afrcmp@gmail.com, web site: www.afrcmp.org 

 

     No. Sectt/AFRC/2013/ (As Per Table ‘A’)                                               Dated : 19.06.2013 

ORDER 

Name of the Institution           :  As Per Table ‘A’ & ‘B’ 

Name of Course           :  BE 

Fee Structure for students admitted in Academic Session : 2013-14, 2014-15  

     & 2015-16. 

Hearing Held on               :  

 

1. The Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (hereinafter referred to as ‘AFRC’) 

constituted under Madhya Pradesh Niji Vyavsayik Shikshan Sanstha (Pravesh Ka 

Viniyaman Avam Shulk Ka Nirdharan) Adhiniyam, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as 

‘Act’) is impowered to determine fee structure under section 9 of the said Act 

Accordingly, it has formulated the policy framework for fee fixation, keeping in view 

the guiding principles laid down in ‘The Madhya Pradesh Niji Vyavsayik Shikshan 

Sanstha (Pravesh Ka Viniyaman Avam Shulk Ka Nirdharan) Adhiniyam, 2007 and 

Regulations of Fixation of Fee 2008 notified on 15 April 2008.  

2. As per the advertisement No: 40, Dated 21.01.2013 and letter of AFRC secretariat 

No. OSD/2013/  called for submission of fee proposal for next three years block i.e. 

2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16 to fix the fee for student admitted through general pool 

and through TFW (tuition fee waiver scheme) 

i) As per the decision taken by the AFRC in its meeting held on 

……………… and with the consent of the society/ after considering 

the request letter No. ……………  dated ………… has allowed a fee 

structure for students seeking admission in session 2013-14, 2014-15 

& 2015-16 for this course and this structure shall be reviewed after 

three academic session i.e. in 2016-17. 

 

ii) AFRC has considered a three year block for finalizing the fee structure 

as indicated below in Table ‘A’, as per the regulations relating to the 

fixation of fee in private unaided professional Institutions published in 

M.P. Gazette dated 15
th

 April 2008.  

http://www.afrcmp.org/
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iii) AFRC has allowed a reasonable surplus for growth and development 

and for   the purpose institutions are required to maintain separate 

accounts. Institutions   shall not be allowed to incure revenue 

expenditure from this fund. 

iv) The Institutions shall be under obligation to pay the salaries   and 

allowances to the Faculty as per the norms laid down by the 

Regulatory Body. 

v) Surplus, if any, shall be utilized towards growth and development of 

the same institutions and would not be diverted to other institutions of 

its governing trust/ society. 

3. AFRC is pleased to announce the fee structure for academic sessions  as indicated  

below in  TABLE –‘A’ for student admitted in general pool and  amount to be charged  for 

student admitted in TFW (tution fee waiver scheme) as indicated below in TABLE 

–‘B’ The fee as fixed for academic session 2013-14 shall further be regulated as under: 

i) The determined fee will be a consolidated fee comprising tuition fee and other 

miscellaneous fees as provided in the governing regulations and the 

institutions would not be allowed to charge fee for any other reason or under 

any other head, not prescribed under this order. If this is violated, the amount 

so collected shall be considered as charging capitation fee for which legal 

action as per the provisions of the Act shall be taken. 

ii) The caution money (refundable) will be the same (as indicated in the TABLE 

‘A’ & ‘B’ below) and as decided earlier by Justice Dwivedi Committee. This 

could be charged only once at the time of admission. 

iii)  An institution can charge fee from users only for facilities like transport, 

hostel & training and placement (T&P, Training and placement (Only for 

those who are willing to participate in the campus placement organized 

by the institute and studying in third year or onwards) on optional basis as 

on actual cost i.e. no profit no loss basis subject to a maximum upper cap fixed 

by AFRC for each activity as given below: 

S.No. Head Upper Cap 

01 Transportation  5000/- per semester 

02 Hostel 3000/- per semester 

03 Training & Placement 500/- per semester 

iv)  Penalty for late fees:-   As per AFRC norms.  
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TABLE – A 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16 

Name of Institute Course Session  Tution 

Fee     

(Per 

Semester)                

Development 

Fee          

(Per 

Semester)               

Total    Fee     

 (Per 

Semester)              
(Inclusive of 

Development 

fee  

& All other 

Miscellaneous 

fee)                       

(Rs.) 

Caution 

Money 

((refundable)   

(One time 

Payable at 

the time of 

admission)) 

(Rs.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B.E. 

2013-14, 

2014-15 

&     

2015-16 

 2500/-  1500/- 

TABLE – B 

TFW  (Tution Fee Waiver Scheme) 
 

Amount to be charged FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16 

Name of Institute Course Session  Total Amount 

to be charged 

(Per Semester) 
(Rs.) 

Caution Money 

((refundable)   

(One time Payable at the time 

of admission)) 

(Rs.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B.E. 

2013-14, 

2014-15 &     

2015-16 

2500/- 1500/- 

4. This fee structure shall be applicable only when the concerned institution gets due approval 

from the AICTE/Regulatory body for the academic session 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

5.  If at any stage, it is observed that the institution has submitted some wrong information or 

deliberately hides some relevant information or some calculation mistake is observed then 

committee reserves all the rights to revise the declared fee structure or to initiate any other 

legal action as per the act provisions. 

 Receipt of this order may be acknowledged.                                    Sd/- 

                                                         (Dr. Sunil Kumar) 

 Officer on Special Duty 
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TABLE –‘ A’ 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  ACADEMIC SESSIONS 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16 

This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14, 2014-15 & 2015-16. For the students 

admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain same in entire course 

duration.  

S.No. Dis. 

No 
Name of Institute Course Session Total    Fee   

(Per Semester)              

(Inclusive of 

Development 

fee & All other 

Miscellaneous 

fee)                       

(Rs.)  

Caution Money 

((refundable) 

(One time 

Payable at the 

time of 

admission)) 

(Rs.)  

1 574 Acropolis Institute of 

Technology & Research, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24650.00 1500.00 

2 575 Acropolis Technical Campus 

(Transnational Knowledge 

Society's Group of Institutions), 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

28000.00 1500.00 

3 576 Acropolish Institute of 

Technology & Research, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

4 577 Adina Institute of Science & 

Technology, Sagar 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22500.00 1500.00 

5 578 Aditya College of Technology & 

Science,  

Satna 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23000.00 1500.00 

6 579 All Saints College of 

Engineering,  

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

7 580 All Saints College of 

Technology,  

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

8 581 Alpine Institute of Technology, 

Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 

1500.00 

9 582 Astral Institute of Technology & 

Research, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

10 583 B.T. Institute of Research & 

Technology, Sagar 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25600.00 1500.00 

11 584 Bagula Mukhi College of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

12 1577 Bala Ji Institute of Technology, 

Kerwa (Kuan)  

Distt- Badwani) 

BE 2013-14  24300.00 1500.00 

13 585 Bansal College of Engineering, 

Obdullaganj, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
27500.00 

1500.00 

14 586 Bansal Institute of Research & 

Technology, Bhopal  

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

15 587 Bansal Institute of Research 

Technology, & Science,  

Bhopal  

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
28000.00 

1500.00 

16 588 Bansal Institute of Science & 

Technology. Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

17 1450 Bapu Institute of Technology & 

Management,  

Morena 

BE 2013-14  24300.00 1500.00 

18 589 Bethesda Institute of Technology 

& Sciences, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

19 590 Bhabha Engineering Research 

Institute, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

20 591 Bhartiya Vidya Mandir Colege 

of Technology & Management, 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

21 592 Bhopal Institute of Technology 

& Management, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

22 593 Bhopal Institute of Technology 

& Science, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

23 594 Bhopal Institute of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

24 595 BM College of Technology, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

25 596 Central India Institute Of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

26 597 Chameli Devi Groupu of 

Institutions (Chameli Devi 

Institute of Technology & 

Management) Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

27 598 Corporate Institute of Research 

& Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24300.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

28 599 Corporate Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
25700.00 

1500.00 

29 600 Cresent college of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

30 601 Cresent college of Technology, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

31 602 Gargi Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

32 603 Girdhar Shiksha Avam Samaj 

Kalyan Samiti Group of 

Institutions, Bhopal 

 BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24000.00 

1500.00 

33 604 Global Faculty of Engineering 

,Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23500.00 1500.00 

34 605 Global Institute of Engg. & 

Science, Sendhwa 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

35 606 Globus Engineering College, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

36 607 Guru Ramdas Khalsa Institute 

of Science & Technology, 

Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24850.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

37 608 Gwalior Engineering College, 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

38 609 Gwalior Institute of  Technology 

& Science, (GITS) Shivpuri 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

39 610 Gwalior Institute of Information 

Technology, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

40 611 Gyan Ganga College of 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

41 612 Gyan Ganga Institute of 

Technology & Management, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

42 613 Gyan Ganga Institute of 

Technology &Science,  Jabalpur  

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

43 614 Gyan Sagar College of 

Engineering, Sagar 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

44 615 Hindusatan Institute of 

Technology Science & 

Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

45 616 

Hitkarini College of Engineering 

& Technoloyg, Jabalpur 
BE 

2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
26500.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

46 617 IAsscom Fortune Institute of 

Tech. Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

47 618 IES College of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

48 619 IES Institute of Technology & 

Management, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

49 620 Indore Institute of Science & 

Technology (II), Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

50 621 Indore Institute of Science & 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

51 622 Infinity Management & 

Engineering College, Sagar 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24000.00 

1500.00 

52 623 Institute of  Management & 

Technology (IMT), Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

53 624 Institutes of Engineering & 

Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

32500.00 1500.00 

54 625 IPS College of Technology & 

Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

29500.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

55 626 ITM Group of Institutions 

(Institute of Information 

Technology. & Management) 

(Technical Campus) Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

32000.00 1500.00 

56 627 ITM Group of 

Institutions(Institute of 

Technology & Management) 

(Technical Campus) Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

32000.00 1500.00 

57 628 Jagad Guru Dattatray College of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
25000.00 

1500.00 

58 629 Jai Narayan College of 

Technology & Science, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

59 630 Jai Narayan College of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

60 631 Jawahar Lal Institute of 

Technology, Khargone 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22500.00 1500.00 

61 632 Jawahar Lal Nehru College of 

Technology, Rewa 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24000.00 

1500.00 

62 633 Kailash Narayan Patidar 

College of Science &Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

63 634 Kamla Kant Institute of 

Technology and Management, 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 



Page 11 of 25 
 

This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

64 635 Kopal Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

65 636 Lakshmi  Narayan College of 

Technology & Science, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

66 637 Lakshmi  Narayan College of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

67 638 Lakshmi  Narayan College of 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

68 639 Late Ramoti Devi Institute of 

Engineering, Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

69 640 Laxmi Bai Sahu Ji Institute of 

Engineering & Technology, 

Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

70 641 Laxmi Narayan Academy of 

Technology, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

71 642 Laxmi Narayan College of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 1500.00 

72 643 Laxmi Narayan Institute Of 

Technology, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

73 644 Laxmi Pati Institute of Science 

and Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

74 645 Lord Krishna College of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

75 646 Maa Kaila Devi Institute of 

Information Technology, 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

76 647 Madhav Proudhyogiki 

Mahavidyalay, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

77 648 Mahakal Institute of Tech. & 

Management, Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

78 649 Mahakal Institute of Technology 

& Science, Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

79 650 Mahakal Institute of 

Technology, Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

80 651 Maharana Pratap College of 

Technology & Management, 

Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

81 652 Maharana Pratap College of 

Technology, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 1500.00 

82 653 Mahatma Gandhi Institute of 

Engineering & Management, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 



Page 13 of 25 
 

This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

83 654 Malhotra Technical Research 

Institute, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

84 655 Malwa Institute of Technology 

& Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23300.00 1500.00 

85 656 Malwa Institute Of Technology, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

86 657 Malwa Instiute of Science & 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
27450.00 

1500.00 

87 658 Mandsaur Institute of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

88 659 Mandsaur Institute of 

Technology, Mandsaur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

89 660 Mandsaur Institute of 

Technology, Mandsaur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

90 661 Mansarovar Institute of Science 

& Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

91 662 Mathura Devi Institute of 

Technology & Management, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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This Fee Structure is applicable on the students seeking admission in academic session 2013-14 & 2014-15 & 2015-16. 

For the students admitted in earlier session the fee will remain same as it was in the year of admission and will remain 

same in entire course duration. 

92 663 Maxim Institute of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

93 664 Medicaps  Institute of Science & 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

32500.00 1500.00 

94 665 Medicaps Institute of 

Technology & Management 

(Engineering), Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

32500.00 1500.00 

95 666 Millennium Institute of 

Technology & Science,Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27000.00 1500.00 

96 667 Millennium Institute of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

97 668 Mittal Institute of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

98 669 Naga Ji Institute of Technology 

& Management, Datia 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

99 670 Naga Ji Institute of Technology 

& Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

100 671 Nalin Institute of Technology, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

101 1135 New-Tech Institute of 

Engineering and Technology,  

Dewas 

BE 2013-14   

&      

2014-15    

22800.00 1500.00 

102 672 NRI College  Of Engineering & 

Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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same in entire course duration. 

103 673 NRI Institute of Information 

Science & Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

104 674 NRI Institute of Research & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

105 675 NRI Institute of Technology & 

Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

106 676 Ojaswini Institute of 

Management & Technology, 

Damoh 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24000.00 

1500.00 

107 677 Oriental College of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

108 678 Oriental Engineering College, 

JBP 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
25500.00 

1500.00 

109 679 Oriental Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

110 680 Oriental Institute of Science & 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
25500.00 

1500.00 

111 681 Patel Group of Institutions 

(Patel College of Science & 

Technology), Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

28000.00 1500.00 

112 682 Patel Group of Institutions 

(Patel College of Science & 

Technology), Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27000.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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same in entire course duration. 

113 683 Patel Group of Institutions 

(Patel Institute of Engineering & 

Science), Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
23500.00 

1500.00 

114 684 Patel Group of Institutions 

(Patel Institute of Technology), 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
23500.00 

1500.00 

115 685 Prakash Institute of Engineering 

& Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

116 686 Prashanti Institute of 

Technology & Science,Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23500.00 1500.00 

117 687 Premier Institute of Technology, 

Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

118 688 Prestige Institute of Engineering 

and Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

119 689 Priyatam Institute Of 

Technology & Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

120 690 Pt. Dev Prabhakar Shastri 

College of Technology, 

Chhattarpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

121 691 Radha Swami Institute of 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23300.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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same in entire course duration. 

122 692 Radharaman Engineering 

College, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

21300.00 1500.00 

123 693 Radharaman Institute of 

Research & Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

124 694 Radharaman Institute of 

Technology & Scinece, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26550.00 1500.00 

125 695 Rajeev Gandhi Prodyogiki 

Mahavidyalaya-I, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22250.00 1500.00 

126 696 Rajeev Gandhi Prodyogiki 

Mahavidyalaya-II, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

127 697 Rewa Institute of Technology, 

Rewa  

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
24900.00 

1500.00 

128 698 Rishiraj Institute of Technology, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

29000.00 1500.00 

129 699 RKDF College of Engineering, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

130 700 RKDF Collge of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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same in entire course duration. 

131 701 RKDF Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

132 702 RKDF School of Engineering, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

133 703 Royal college of Technology, 

Indore 

BE  2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

134 704 Rukmani Devi Institute of 

Science & Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23000.00 1500.00 

135 705 Rustam Ji Institute of 

Technology, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

136 706 Sagar Institute of Research & 

Technology Excellence. Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

137 707 Sagar Institute of Research & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

138 708 Sagar Institute of Science & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

28000.00 1500.00 

139 709 Sagar Institute of Science 

Technology & Engineering, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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140 710 Sagar Institute of Science 

Technology and Research., 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

141 711 Sagar Instt. Of Research 

Technology & Science,Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

142 1673 Sakshi Institute of Technology & 

Management,Guna 

BE 2013-14   

&      

2014-15      

22800.00 1500.00 

143 712 SAM College of Engineering & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

144 713 Sanghavi Inovatice Academy, 

Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

145 714 Sanghavi Institute of 

Management & Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

146 715 Saraswati Institute of 

Engineering& Technology, 

Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

147 716 Sardar Patel College of 

Technology (Engg.)Balaghat 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

148 717 Sardar Patel Institute of 

Technology And Management, 

Mandleshwar, Khargone 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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149 718 Satyam Education & Social 

Welfare Society Group of 

Institutions, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

150 719 Scope College of Engineering, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23000.00 1500.00 

151 720 SGBM Institute of Technology 

& Science, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

152 721 Sha-Shib College of Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

153 722 Shiv Kumar Singh Institute of 

Technology & Science Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

154 723 Shree Institute of Scinece & 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

155 724 Shree Jee Institute of 

Technology& Management, 

Khargoan 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

156 725 Shri Balaji Institute of 

Technology & Management, 

Betul 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23000.00 1500.00 

157 726 

Shri Dada Ji Institute of 

Technology, & Science, 

Khandwa 

BE 

2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
25000.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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same in entire course duration. 

158 727 Shri Guru Sandipani Institute of 

Technology & Science,Ujjain 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

23000.00 1500.00 

159 728 Shri Krishna Institute of 

Technology & 

Management,Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

160 729 Shri Ram College of 

Engineering & Management, 

Banmore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
27500.00 

1500.00 

161 730 Shri Ram College of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

162 731 Shri Ram Group of Institutions 

(Faculty Engg., Pharmacy, 

MBA, MCA) (Rewa Shiksha 

Samiti's Group of Institutions) 

Jabalpur  

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 1500.00 

163 732 Shri Ram Institute of 

Information Technology, 

Banmore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

164 733 Shri Ram Institute Of Science & 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 1500.00 

165 734 Shri Ram Instiute of 

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

27500.00 1500.00 

166 735 Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Institute 

of Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

25000.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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167 736 Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Instt. Of 

Tech. & Science,Datia 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

168 737 Shri Vaishnav Insti. Of 

Technology & Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

169 738 Shri Venkateshwar Institute of 

Technology, Indore 

BE  2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

170 739 Shri Yogendra Sagar Institute of 

Technology & Science, Ratlam 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

171 740 SPARTA Institute of 

Technology & Management, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

172 741 Srajan Institute of Technology 

Management & Science, Ratlam 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

173 742 Sri Aurobindo Instittue of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

174 743 Sri Parashuram Institute of 

Technology & Research, 

Khandwa 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

18500.00 1500.00 

175 744 Sri Satya Sai Institute of 

Science& Technology, Sehore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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176 745 St.Aloysius  Institute of  

Technology, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24050.00 1500.00 

177 746 Star Academy of Technology & 

Management, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

178 747 Surabhi College of Engineering 

& Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

179 748 

Surabhi Group of Institutions, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

180 749 Sushila Devi Bansal college of 

Engineering, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
28000.00 

1500.00 

181 750 Sushila Devi Bansal college of 

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

182 751 Swami Vivekanand College of 

Engineering, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

28500.00 1500.00 

183 752 Swami Vivekanand College of 

Science & Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
22800.00 

1500.00 

184 753 Swami Vivekanand Instt. Of 

Tech. Sagar 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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185 754 Synergy Institute of Technology, 

Dewas 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

26000.00 1500.00 

186 755 Takshshila Institute of 

Engineering & Technology,  

Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

29000.00 1500.00 

187 756 Technocrats Institute of 

Technology & Science, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
31000.00 

1500.00 

188 757 Technocrats Institute of 

Technology (Excellence), Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

189 758 Technocrats Institute of 

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

31000.00 1500.00 

190 759 Thakur Shiv Kumar Singh 

Memorial Engineering 

College,Naval Nagar, Distt- 

Burhanpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 1500.00 

191 760 TIT College, Bhopal BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
31000.00 

1500.00 

192 761 Trinity Institute of Technology 

and Research, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
26500.00 

1500.00 

193 762 Truba College of Engineering &  

Technology, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

29000.00 1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 
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194 763 Truba College of Science  &  

Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

28000.00 1500.00 

195 764 Truba Institute of Engineering 

& Information Technology, 

Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

30000.00 

1500.00 

196 765 Vaishnavi Institute of 

Technology & Science,Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 

1500.00 

197 766 Vidhya Peeth Institute of 

Science & Technology, Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 1500.00 

198 767 Vidyasagar Institute of 

Technology,Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

22800.00 

1500.00 

199 768 Vikrant Institute of Technology 

& Management, Gwalior 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

200 769 Vikrant Institute of Technology 

& Management, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24300.00 1500.00 

201 770 Vindhya Institute of Technology 

& Science, Jabalpur 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

20700.00 1500.00 

202 771 Vindhya Institute of Technology 

& Science, Satna 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 

1500.00 

203 772 Vindhya Institute of 

Technology& Science, Indore 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 

24000.00 

1500.00 

204 773 VNS Group of Institutions 

(Faculty of Engineering), Bhopal 

BE 2013-14, 

2014-15     

&          

2015-16 
30000.00 

1500.00 

Note :-  (i) Students admitted in a particular academic session shall pay the same fee during their entire course tenure. 

 (ii) Certain institutions have preferred to appeal in front of Appellate Authority and in that case the fee 

      structure   may vary. 

 

                   Sd/- 

                                                         (Dr. Sunil Kumar) 

 Officer on Special Duty 
 


